# ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

250 Park Avenue New York, NY 10177 Telephone: (212) 994-7100 Fax: (212) 994-7047

## **DECLARATION OF COVERAGE**

NAMED INSURED: Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University And Agricultural & Mechanical College 253 LSU Alumni Center Baton Rouge, LA 70803

<b>TYPE OF POLICY:</b>	Fine Arts Insurance	<b>INS. CO.</b> XL Specialty Insurance Company
_		

 POLICY NUMBER:
 UM0006394519SP23A
 INCEPTION:
 June 1, 2023

EXPIRATION: June 1, 2024

**DATE:** June 1, 2023

## LIMITS OF LIABILITY:

The liability of The Company in any one loss, disaster or casualty is limited to:

#### **Permanent Collection**

\$85,000,000. Blanket coverage over the various collections at premises situated at the Louisiana State University per location list on file
\$10,000,000. At any un-named locations.
\$10,000,000. While in transit including personally conveyed.

### **Temporary Loans**

\$10,000,000. at premises situated at: Louisiana State University\$10,000,000. At any un-named locations.\$10,000,000. While in transit including personally conveyed.

**PERILS INSURED:** Usual <u>"all risks"</u> fine arts terms and conditions including transit to, from and while at the premises of The Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, on behalf of the LSU Museum of Art, Shaw Center for the Arts, and including any un-named locations or any transits that might be required anywhere in the World. "Wall to Wall".

Certificate Holder is included as an additional insured and loss payee with respects to listed works of art.

CERTIFICATE ISSUED FOR: Proof of Insurance

THE POLICY(ies) INDICATED HEREIN APPLY WITH RESPECT TO THE HAZARDS AND OR THE COVERAGES AND LIMITS OF LIABILITY INDICATED BY SPECIFIC ENTRY HEREON BUT THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR OTHERWISE ALTER THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE INSURANCE COVERAGE IN THE POLICY(ies) IDENTIFIED HEREIN.

Ellen H Ross

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE ELLEN HOENER ROSS